

Field Repair Work Instruction No. FRWI - 517

Rev. NR

Page 1 of 2

Remove "Hopkins Electronic Taillight Converter Harness" from Chassis and Replace with Part # 04101971

Identify Process Owner:

Document Control Administrator:

Warranty, Product Engineering

Quality Department

1.0

Field Repair Work Instruction

Replace "Hopkins" Electronic Taillight Converter Harness (1/2 hour labor allowance @ \$68/hr. + \$5 applicable shop supplies)

STEP 1: Upon Notification of a affected unit:

2.0

Immediately Email MorganCampaign@morgancorp.com for a replacement harness (Morgan Part # 04101971)

> Please allow for up to 2 business days to receive the replacement harness

STEP 2: Removing and Replacing Harnesses

Part A: Locating the converter Harness

This part is a small black plastic module with "Hopkins Electronic Taillight Converter" marked on one side.

Converter will be a plug n play harness, -identifiable with Metri-Pac connectors at both ends and will be located between the chassis cab and the taillight harness (typically found inside Chassis Frame rail at rear).

Part B: Replace Converter harness with Morgan supplied harness

Disconnect Metri-Pac connectors at each end to remove converter harness from vehicle

Reconnect Metri-Pac connectors and tug on each connection to ensure a secured fit**

Re-secure harness with wire ties to original location

Confirm that Lights are operational and compliant to FMVSS-108.

STEP 3: Return Old Harness 4.0

In order to be reimbursed for the work, the removed harness must be returned. Ensure that the removed part is identified with the Morgan Van Body Serial #.

> **UPS ACCT# 440307** REF: RGA # 222715x1 Grote Industries LLC **ATTN: Delmar Sattlewhite** 2600 Lanier Drive

Madison, IN 47250

PH 812-273-8698









Issue Date: **Revision Date:**



Field Repair Work Instruction No. FRWI-517

Rev. NR Page 2 of 2

Remove "Hopkins Electronic Taillight Converter" from Chassis Harness

Issue Date: Revision Date: